
Administration of Daman & Diu (U.T.)
Office of the Executive Engineer,

Electricity Department,
Daman, 396 210

Tele Fax : (0260) 2408800, Web : www.dded.gov.in email: elec-dmn-dd@nic.in

No. ED/EE/T-324656/DIV/2019 - 20/1253 Dated: 01-06-2019

TENDER NOTICE

Executive Engineer, Electricity Department, Daman & Diu invites tenders from the reputade manufactures / authorised
dealers / licenses electric/contractors only for supply / work mentioned overleaf on the terms and condition given below the
tender shall reach to this office on or before 08-06-2019 upto 15.00 Hrs. by Registered post or to be deposited shall be
opened the same day at 15.50 hours if possible.

Terms and Conditions
1. The interested parties should quote their rates on their own letter pad or on plain paper With their rubber stamp. Rate
should be quoted per Unit.
2. VAT No, CST No., PAN No. and Service Tax No. shown on the Quotation.
3. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, surcharges, cess, freight, loading, unloading, insurance, road
permits, packing (VAT and other taxes if applicable) as applicable No extra taxes will be given.
4. The Materials found defective or damaged or otherwise not as per given specification shall be rejected. The firm should
replace the same of otherwise payment will not be made.
5. The payment will be made after full supply of material and at the satisfaction of this Department.
6. Income Tax will be deducted as per the IT Rules.
7. Right to reject or accept any or all tenders is reserved with undersigned.
8. All the disputes subject to the jurisdiction of court in the UT of Daman & Diu.
9. The rates shall remain valid for a period of 90 days from the dates of opening of tender.
10. The tenders must accompany EMD of Rs  in the form of FDR from any scheduled bank drawn in the name0
of Executive Engineer, Electricity Department, Daman. Tender received without EMD are liable for rejection the supply / work
should be completed within  days form the date of placing supply / work order.0
11. Tender document along with technical specification are available in the office of the Assistant Engineer, Electricity
Department, Daman (Offices) on payment of Rs.150/- or 500/- Non Refundable by cash/Demand Draft of any Nationalized
schedule Bank in favor of Executive Engineer, Electricity Department, Daman.

For Executive Engineer,
Electricity Department,



BidDING SCHEDULE
Name of work :- ESTIMATE FOR CUSTOMIZING THE TALLY SOFTWARE TO KEEP ALL RECORDS OF SECURITY
DEPOSITE OF HT & LT CONSUMER ON MONTHLY BASIS FOR DEDUCTION OF TDS AS PER RBI/IT RULES FOR
FY 2019-20..

SR.
NO ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT MATERIAL/LABOUR

RATE AMOUNT

1
CUSTOMIZING THE TALLY SOFTWARE TO KEEP ALL RECORDS OF
SECURITY DEPOSITE OF HT & LT CONSUMER ON MONTHLY BASIS
FOR DEDUCTION OF TDS AS PER RBI/IT RULES FOR FY 2019-20.
(PAYMENT WILL BE MADE ON QUARTERLY BASIS )

--- L.S.

For Executive Engineer
Electricity Department

Daman, 396 210

Office Notice board .
publish on website.
Copy to  

1 . M/S. HARIKRISHNA CONSULTANCY , B-402,KANKAVATI PARK OPP MOTHER COMPLEX,SARIGAM BHILAD
ROAD BHILAD 396105
2 . M/S. SHREYA ACCOUNTING CONSULTANCY , 202-RUSHIRAJ COMPLEX NEAR GEB OFFICE,N.H. NO.
8,BALITHA VAPI 396195
3 . M/S. SAMRUDDHI CONSULTANCY , C-202 ,ASOPALAV APPARTMENT NEAR MOTHER COMPLEX,SARIGAM -
BHILAD ROAD BHILAD 396105
4 . SAHJANAND CONSULTANCY , B-201,MADHAV AVENUE,NEAR GIDC GATE, SARIGAM BHILAD ROAD
SARIGAM 396155
5 . KHUSHI ENTERPRISE , A-303,MADHAV AVANUE,SARIGAM TA: UMARGAN,VALSAD SARIGAM 396155
6 . M/S.NILKANTH ENTERPRISE , PATAPAR UNA,NEAR IRRIGATION BANGLOWS 09924901762




